Onsite habitats were assessed based on the 
presence or absence of suitable habitat components (e.g., soils, vegetation and topography) 
characteristic of the potentially occurring special-status species determined by the literature 
review. 

A total of one hundred four (104) common native and exotic plant species were observed on or 
adjacent to the various segments of the proposed Project route.  No special-status plant species 
were observed.  Vertebrates that have been recorded along the alignment by Amec Foster 
Wheeler biologists during the current and previous surveys include:

[...]

(Eucalyptus spp.), Mexican bird-of-paradise (Caesalpinia pulcherrima), ocotillo (Fouquieria 
splendens ssp. splendens), Texas sage (Leucophyllum frutescens), various acacia (Acacia 
spp.), oleander (Nerium oleander), and bougainvillea (Bougainvillea spp.) .   

A list of one hundred four (104) plant species observed during the surveys, including common 
and scientific names, is appended to this report (Appendix B).   

6.6 Jurisdictional Waters 

The project occurs along the Whitewater River and Tahquitz Creek. These watercourses are 
under the jurisdiction of the United States Army Corps of Engineers (USACE), California